

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 89 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Amol @ Ajay Purushottam Awachat And Other...PETITIONER
V/S
Rajendra S/o Keshorao Awachat And OtherRESPONDENT**

**ABHIJEET KHARE for Petitioner
BHUPESH WAMANRAO PATIL (FOR R/1 AND 2) for
Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

List this matter after Summer Vacation - 2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)